PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

· S.S.

Joe Yovino, being the first duly sworn on oath, says that he or she is the Associate Publisher/Editor of THE DAILY REPORTER, which is a public newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily in the English language in the City of Milwaukee, in said county, and fully complying with the laws of Wisconsin, relating to the publication of legal notices; that the notice of which the printed one attached is a true copy, which was clipped from the said newspaper, was inserted and published in said newspaper on

Oct. 28, 2022

Joe Yovino, Associate Publisher/Editor

Sworn to me this 28th day of October 2022

Russell A. Klingaman

Notary Public, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin My Commision Is Permanent

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

City of Milwaukee Official Notice

Published by Authority of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee Office of the City Clerk 10/28/2022

I, James R. Owczarski, City Clerk of the City of Milwaukee, certify that pursuant to Section 4-06-3 of the Milwaukee City Charter, notice is given of the passage of the following ordinances by the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee on 10/11/2022, with the approval of Mayor Cavalier Johnson. The full text of each of the ordinances listed below can be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 53202.

220744 A substitute ordinance relating to parking controls.

220745 A substitute ordinance relating to traffic controls.

220787 A substitute ordinance to further amend the 2022 rates of pay of offices and positions

in the City Service.

220788 Å substitute ordinance to further amend the 2022 offices and positions in the City

Service.

220797 A substitute ordinance relating to the protection of poll workers

220817 A substitute ordinance relating to the settlement of certain claims.

12167002/10-28